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SRES 269
A resolution designating the week beginning September 20, 2009, as "National Hispanic Serving Institutions
Week".

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: Senate
Policy Area: Education
Introduced: Sep 16, 2009
Current Status: Submitted in the Senate, considered, and agreed to without amendment and with a preamble by
Unanimou
Latest Action: Submitted in the Senate, considered, and agreed to without amendment and with a preamble by
Unanimous Consent. (consideration: CR S9487; text as passed Senate: CR S9487; text of measure as introduced: CR
S9440)  (Sep 16, 2009) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/senate-resolution/269 

Sponsor

Name:  Sen. Menendez, Robert [D-NJ] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: NJ   •   Chamber: Senate

Cosponsors  (12 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Sen. Bingaman, Jeff [D-NM] D · NM Sep 16, 2009

Sen. Casey, Robert P., Jr. [D-PA] D · PA Sep 16, 2009

Sen. Cornyn, John [R-TX] R · TX Sep 16, 2009

Sen. Gillibrand, Kirsten E. [D-NY] D · NY Sep 16, 2009

Sen. Hutchison, Kay Bailey [R-TX] R · TX Sep 16, 2009

Sen. Levin, Carl [D-MI] D · MI Sep 16, 2009

Sen. Lieberman, Joseph I. [ID-CT] ID · CT Sep 16, 2009

Sen. Murray, Patty [D-WA] D · WA Sep 16, 2009

Sen. Reid, Harry [D-NV] D · NV Sep 16, 2009

Sen. Schumer, Charles E. [D-NY] D · NY Sep 16, 2009

Sen. Udall, Mark [D-CO] D · CO Sep 16, 2009

Sen. Udall, Tom [D-NM] D · NM Sep 16, 2009

Committee Activity

No committee referrals or activity are recorded for this bill.

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Education
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Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

111
SRES
635 

Related bill Sep 21, 2010: Submitted in the Senate, considered, and agreed to without amendment and with a preamble
by Unanimous Consent. (consideration: CR S7299-7300; text as passed Senate: CR S7300; text of
measure as introduced: CR S7280)

Summary  (as of Sep 16, 2009) 

Recognizes the goals and achievements of Hispanic-serving institutions across this country.

Designates the week beginning September 20, 2009, as National Hispanic Serving Institutions Week.

Actions Timeline

Sep 16, 2009: Introduced in Senate
Sep 16, 2009: Passed/agreed to in Senate: Submitted in the Senate, considered, and agreed to without amendment and
with a preamble by Unanimous Consent.(consideration: CR S9487; text as passed Senate: CR S9487; text of measure
as introduced: CR S9440)
Sep 16, 2009: Submitted in the Senate, considered, and agreed to without amendment and with a preamble by
Unanimous Consent. (consideration: CR S9487; text as passed Senate: CR S9487; text of measure as introduced: CR
S9440)
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